
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

LA UNION 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 
San Joaquin Sur, Agoo, La Union, Region I 

 
 

Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH-LUSDEO Request for Quotation No.:24GAF0020SVP 
PR No.: PR2024-02-030 

Revised On: Date: 02/27/2024 
Standard Form Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-User: DPWH-LUSDEO 
Company Name:  
Address:  
Tel. No./Fax No.:  
Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your 
quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. March 7, 2024 in the return envelope attached 
herewith, to the BAC-Secretariat, DPWH-La Union 2nd District Engineering Office, San Joaquin Sur, Agoo, La Union. 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 
2. Delivery period within Thirty (30) working days upon receipt of the approved funded 

Purchase Order (P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Section 69 of the 
Revised IRR RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 

3. Warranty shall be a minimum of Three (3) month for supplies and materials; One 
(1) year for equipment; 3 years for IT Equipment from the date of acceptance by 
the end-user. 

4. Price validity shall be for a period of One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days. 
5. G-EPS Registration Certificate, Mayor’s Permit, Income/Business Tax Return, and 

Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 
6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing Certifications of the product. 
7. Please indicate the brand of each item being offered. 
8. The approved budget ceiling for the procurement is P 463,750.00 

 
 
 
 

 
 

(sgd) 
RAUL P. GALI 

Asst. District Engineer 
BAC Chairperson 

 

Contract ID No.: 24GAF0020SVP 
Contract Name: PURCHASE and DELIVERY OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN DPWH-LUSDEO, 
SAN JOAQUIN SUR, AGOO, LU 
Location of Contract: DPWH-LUSDEO, SAN JOAQUIN SUR, AGOO, LA UNION 
Item  
no. 

Items/Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price 

1 

FULL COLOR DIGITAL MULTI PUNCTION 
COPIER 
Specification: 
Auto duplex Speed A4: Up to 28/28ppm 
1st copy out time A4: 6.8 sec 
Copy Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi 
Multicopy: 1-9,999 
Original Format: A5 - A3; Costum Sizes 
Magnification: 25-400% in 0.1% steps; Auto-zooming 
Panel Size/Resolution: 7"/800 x 480 
Imaging Technology: Laser 
System Memory: 6GB 
System Storage: 8GB microSD standard/256 GB SSD 
optional 
Print Resolution: 1,800 (equivalent) x 600 dpi 
Print Speed A4 (mono/colour): Up to 28/28ppm 
Mobile Printing: (iOS); Mopria (Android); 
ineoPRINT(iOS/Android/Windows 10 Mobile); Authentication 
and Pairing (iOS/Android); Wifi Direct 
Scan speed (mono/colour): DF-633 600dpi simplex 
30/30ipm, duplex 14/14ipm 300dpi simplex 55/55ipm, 
duplex 20/20ipm 
Scan Modes: Scan-to-email (Scan-to-me); Scan-to-SMB 
(Scan to Home); Scan-to-FTP; Scan-to-Box; Scan-to-USB; 
Sca-to-WebDAV; Scan-to-URL; TWAIN Scan 
Interface: 10/100/1,000-Base-T Ethernet; USB 2.0; Wifi 
802.11 b/g/n (optional) 
Network Protocols: TCP/IP (IPv4/IPv6); SMB; LPD; IPP; 
SNMP; HTTP(S); Bonjour 
Automatic Document Feeder: Up to 130 originals; A5-A3; 35-
128g/m2 
Paper Input Capacity: 1,100 sheets (Standard)/3,600 sheets 
(max) 
Paper Tray Input: 1x500 sheets; A5-B4; Custom Sizes; 60-
256g/m2 ; 1x500 sheets; A6-A3; custom sizes; 60-256 g/m2 
Manual Bypass: 100 sheets; A6-A3; Custom Sizes; Banner; 
60-256 g/m2 

1.00 unit   



Automatic Duplexing: A5-A3; 60-256 g/m2 
Power Consumption: 220-240V/50/60 Hz; Less than 1.58kW 
System Dimension (W x D x H): 571x661.5x786 mm 
(without options) 

 x-x-x-x   GRAND 
TOTAL  

 
 
Brand & Model: _________________________  Price Validity: __________________ 
 
Delivery Period: _________________________  Warranty: _____________________ 
 
After having carefully read and accepted your General Condition, I/We quote you on the item/s at prices noted 
above. 
    
       ___________________________ 
        Printed Name and Signature/Date  

 
_____________________________ 

                   Tel. No./CP. No./ E-mail Address  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph 
Tel. No(s).: (072) 609 1070 


